



**Schedule of Prices
Commonwealth Avenue Sewer Separation
Bid 19-20**

Route Commonwealth Ave & W. New York Street
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/27/19 at 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. Sourth St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	192	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,568.00
2	Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortarted	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
4	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
5	Storm Sewer - 12" DIP CL 52	LF	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 564.00
6	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	LF	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00
7	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP CL IV	LF	278	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 26,410.00
8	Storm Sewer - 21" RCP CL III	LF	39	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,471.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,368.00
9	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP CL III	LF	203	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,315.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,360.00
9	Storm Sewer - 24" C-905 PVC	LF	53	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,925.00
10	Storm Manhole, Type D, 4' dia.	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Modify Existing Structure	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and Replacement, 6"	LF	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 15"	LF	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	1" Copper Water Service R&R Across Storm Sewer Trench	LF	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
17	1" Dia. Curb Stop x/Bbox	EACH	7	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00
18	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop, Cap Old Corp Stop	EACH	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
19	1" Water Service, Trenchless	FT	325	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00
20	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,920.00
21	Water Main Lowering, 10" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00
22	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	491	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,712.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 491.00
23	Class D Patching, 5" Binder	SY	491	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,005.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 23,568.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 26,514.00
24	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	76	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 10,564.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00
25	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	409	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,681.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,090.00
26	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00
27	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	Detectable Warnings	SF	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	LF	60	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	LF	42	\$ 7.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	LF	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
32	Aggregate Shoulder, 4"	TON	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
33	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	350	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
35	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
36	Inlet Protection	EACH	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
37	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
38	Temporary Staging	CY	620	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 620.00
39	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	600	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	Special Waste Disposal	CY	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$286,670.00		\$ 270,364.00		\$ 350,290.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-5.69%		22.19%